

D

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.3-4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27517-27518/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2011 in CRP No.1576/2008
and CRP No.1577/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. VARA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOVILKAR LAKSHMOJI RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. v. Sridhar Reddy,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is permitted to delete proforma Respondent
No.2 from the array of parties at his risk.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Assistant Registrar