

&  
ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27517-27518/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2011 in CRP No.1576/2008,CRP No.1577/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. VARA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOVILKAR LAKSHMOJI RAO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Chandramohan, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. T. Anamika, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is a letter circulated at the hands of the counsel for the petitioner seeking four weeks' time so as to enable the petitioner to file the rejoinder affidavit. The prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

| (Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Assistant Registrar