

â

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27517-27518/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2011 in CRP No.1576/2008,CRP No.1577/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M. VARA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOVILKAR LAKSHMOJI RAO

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. D. P. Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Mohan Anisetty, Adv.
Dr. M. V. K. Moorthy, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[M. S. Negi]
Assistant Registrar